
_ _ _ _ _ _ 

_________ ________A ol 8C, Cr, d .i' B 
DOCU E'N. 

S,0. Id I rnrd~ncnt Sumb rr O 
PROJECT !)ATA SHELT C Ch-sc 5 

ACC 4CY FOR INT1Rt4ATI(,t4AL_ 'f'LvrO P.4r"T I. TPX\SACTIO.N CODL f 

D Dr:rti 3 

2. CO' YT/Y(E.riTY 3. 1,ROJtC-T . m BE R 

Worldwide_____I 9 6 Q j__________ 
.I. B3L1 fEA/GFFCF. 5. PROJECT IITLE (n,'mi,,i 40 ch. octeT) 

_ _ _ _ Research on Access to Land, 
--- NaturalS&T/RD/RD] _- __Water, and Resources 7 

f. PROJ ECT ASSISTANCE COMILETION DATE (PACD) 17. ESTIMATED DATE O F OBLI GATION 
(Under ".:'brlow,enter 1, 2. J. or4) 

MW. DD YY__ 

1 713 1'1 A.~j- E1J B. c.i. ry Lq89 J91 LL2.1F 
8. COSTS (SOO OR EQUIVALENT S -

UFE OF PROJECTSIRST FY 

B. FX C. L/C D. Totl L FX Y. LIC G.ToWl 
AID AppropriatcdTo l 500 _no 6 _7 6 517 

(Grnt) ( 500 0O L6". 7 ) ( ) S17 

OthC 1Re . Bureaus/Missions ,000" 1,200 8,622 8,622 

H C14 u try -C 

Othci Do.ord) 

TOTALS CM2t- 1,700 _ 11706 15,139 [15_ 139 
9. SCHEDULE OF AID FUNDING (S000) 

B. C_ pIMJAAL

A- AFPRO PKIMARY D. _-TTDATEAMOUNT APPROVED F.LIFE OF PROJECT
 

PRL IFURosE TE'.IL 00 )_._T_" O. _ T? ACTION, ___O__OJIo___________TF 
! CODE I.Grnt 2.l on . u, ,- 2. L. 1. Crant . Loan 1..G n 2 Loan 

(1) F1N (S ) 1_ _ __ 6_______167_____ 

(:) Rep. Bur. 'issio s 1 ,J7 _ _ _ 

_ _ 

S_ 

(4) 

TOTALS ji 5F,578 .3. 
10(5 ECONDA RY TECHIN1CAL COD ES (, c,,,, 1 1. SECOND ARY PUR-POSE,,odi o/3 po,,'tiorv tacA) 

963 1 031 j. 055 1 1 I _ 
12. S,'ECIAL CONCERNS CODES (-','.,m,,m, 2 ,cade, o 4 tpojit~oru tcAh 

13. PROJECT PUP.POSE (w.t,'xmu,, 430 char,,ir,'. 

To assist he reeip'ient of the cooperative agreement, the University of 
Wisconsin Land Tenure Center (T() , to develop Its program of cooperation among

Sdeveioping couintries to improve the operation of land tenure systems, 

including land markets. 

14 . SCHEDULED EVALUATIONS 1I5, SOURCE/OlUG12- OF GOODS AND SERVICES 

16. AM4EhD.MEtrS/NATURE OF CI ANG L P ROPOSFD (Thi is pqrjl [a p tP Amd,,rn.) 

This authorization raises tie ceiling for S. core funding under the cooperative 
agreement by $350,000, from $3,389,835 o $3,7.9,835. This modification will increase
 
the project's core funding ceiling and the LOP funding level by the same amount, 
from $6,167,277 to $6,517,277 and from $14,789,000 to $15,139,000, respectively.
 

17. APPROVED Chetwynd, ' " U -MENTS, OF DISTJUB]Eric ,Jr. ~'ROADWDATE 
BY TitdtActing Director, AID/S&T/RD Do,,S!Tncd 

]Office of Rural and Institutional[ :,1 Dl'yy IM]DIY' 

AI 133 (8-19) 



/ I - ""( I 

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20523 

ArmTTM )AVMn D AW7TT)A tfD M17V~~~~ 

FROM: qFT/pnl /l-,AJEr-r A--4--% 

SUBJECT: Modification of Cooperative Agreement with the
 

Research on Access to Land, Water, and Natural
 
Resources (ACCESS), Project #936-5301
 

Problem: Your approval is requested to raise the S&T core
 
funding ceiling under the ACCESS project and the cooperative

agreement with the Land Tenure Center (LTC) by $350,000 in
 
order to assure institutional and programatic continuity before
 
the start of the planned ACCESS II project.
 

Discussion: In April 1988, LTC received incremental funding

from .S support its research program through
Tto core 

January 19, 1989. 
 We had hoped that by this time, the proposed

ACCESS II project would have been approved and a new
 
cooperative agreement negotiated between A.I.D. and LTC. 
 This 
has not proven to be the case, and our best estimates now are 
that a new cooperative agreement will be in place by the spring
of 1989. Unfortunately, by mid-January 1989, the core funding
of LTC under its cooperative agreement with S&T will have been 
virtually exhausted. If not provided with bridge funding, LTC 
and the ACCESS project will be faced with the prospect of a
 
four-to six-month hiatus in funding, which would seriously

disrupt on-going work and most likely result in the immediate
 
loss of needed personnel. Thus, in order to ensure that
 
on-going research activities are continued until their
 
completion at the project's PACD in July 1989 and to maintain
 
LTC s institutional capacity to implement ACCESS II, 
we will
 
need to raise S&T's cure 
funding ceiling under the cooperative
 
agreement by $350,000. This amount will come from funds
 
previously slated for ACCESS II start-up, since ACCESS II will
 
now be starting later than we had previously estimated.
 

With your approval of our request: (a) the S&T core funding
 
ceiling under the cooperative agreement will be raised from
 
$3,389,835 to $3,739,835; (b) the authorized ceiling on the
 
roject's core 
funding will be increased from $6,167,277 to
 
6,517,277; (c) the total cooperative agreement ceiling will be
 



-2­

increased from $7,090,737 to $7,440,737 ($3,739,835 core and
 
$3,700,902 regional bureau and mission buy-ins); and 
(d) the 
roject's total LOP funding level will be increased from 
14,789,000 to $15,139,000 ($6,517,277 core and $8,621,723
 

regional bureau and mission buy-ins).
 

Recommendation: That you: 
(1) approve the increase in core
 
Th ding ceiling of the ACCESS project and the cooperative

agreement with LTC by $350,000; and (2) sign the attached
 
project authorization amendment.
 

Approved: (?, .,i 

Disapproved: 

Date: II 3,! es' 

Attachments: Project Authorization Amendment
 
Project Data Sheet 

Clearances: S&T/RD/RRD, JGrayzel 
 Date k /1 
DateS&T/RD, LHollis _ Date_1//__!/

S&T/HR, RMcClusky Date /'-l

S&T/PO, CColeman Date 1I2/ 
S&T/PO, DSheldon Datee 

Drafted: S&T/'RD/RRD:GDSteele :11-15-88: #4765n
 



Project Authorization Amendment
 

Name of Country/Entity: 	 Worldwide
 

Name of Project: 	 Research on Access to Land, Water,
 
and Natural Resources
 

Number of Project: 	 936-5301
 

1. Pursuant to Section 103 of the Foreign Assistance Act of 
1961, as amended, the "ACCESS" project was authorized on 
August 8, 1979. The authorization was last amended on 
September 22, 1988, to: (a) raise the S&T core funding ceiling
from $6,150,000 to $6,167,277; and (b) reduce the authorized
 
ceiling on regional bureau and mission incremental funding from
 
$8,639,000 to $8,621,723. The total cooperative agreement

ceiling and the project's total LOP level remained unchanged at 
$7,090,737 and $14,789,000, respectively. That authorization
 
is hereby amended as follows:
 

a. The S&T core funding ceiling under the cooperative
agreement is raised from $3,389,835 to $3,739,835. 

b. The authorized ceiling on the project's core funding is 
increased from $6,167,277 to $6,517,277.
 

c. The total cooperative agreement ceiling is increased
 
from $7,090,737 to $7,440,737 ($3,739,835 core and 
$3,700,902 regional bureau and mission buy-ins).
 

d. The project's total LOP 	level is increased from
 
$14,789,000 to $15,139,000 ($6,517,277 core and $8,621,723 
regional bureau and mission 	buy-ins).
 

2. The authorization cited above remains in force except as
 
hereby agreed.
 

3. Source and origin of goods and services:
 

a. Each developing country 	where training or other 
assistance takes place under this project shall be deemed
 
to be a cooperating country 	 for the purpose of permitting 
local cost funding.
 

b. Goods and services, except for ocean shipping, financed 
by A.I.D under the project shall have their source and 
origin in a cooperating country or in the United States 
except as A.I.D may otherwise agree in writing.
 



- 2 ­

c. Ocean shipping financed by A.I.D. under the project

shall, except as A.I.D. may otherwise agree in writing, be
 
financed only on flag vessels of the United States.
 

t)~6-h(Ai' ..Antfnio Gayos o
 

Agency Director for Human Resources
 
Bureau for Science and Technology
 

/i. . :1, .P/u 
Date
 

Clearance: S&T/PO, DSheldon 
 Date /11 .) k4 

Drafted: S&T/RD/RRD:GDStee le:1 -14 -88:4765n
 


